### 900310532 12/19/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henry Schein, Inc.		7/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HS TM, LLC	
Street Address:	220 Continental Drive, Suite 115	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	19713	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	,

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3474685	IMAGE APN
Registration Number:	2945579	IMAGE
Registration Number:	2675476	DUAL FORM V
Registration Number:	2545208	NEW SHADE PLUS
Registration Number:	3840341	VF HARMONIQUE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2122261995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2122267700

Email:

TRADEMARKS@YEELLP.COM

Correspondent Name:

DONOVAN & YEE LLP

Address Line 1:

161 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY A. DONOVAN
SIGNATURE:	/MARY A. DONOVAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - HS, INC. to HS TM, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0383

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Henry Schein, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 35 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNOR") and

HS TM, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an address at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 115, Newark, Delaware 19713, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks:

IMAGE APN

Registration No. 3474685

**IMAGE** 

Registration No. 2945579

DUAL FORM V

Registration No. 2675476

NEW SHADE PLUS

Registration No. 2545208

VF HARMONIQUE

Registration No. 3840341

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is willing to assign and the ASSIGNEE is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks;

FOR good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns unto the ASSIGNEE the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business attached thereto.

Henry Schein, Inc.

HS TM, LLC

Name:

Title:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005423 FRAME: 0384